## P13000090419

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Oity/State/Zip/Filone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
, (Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300252907993

11/04/13--01027--008 \*\*70.00

13 NOV -4 PH 2: 39
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

T 11/05/13

EFFECTIVE DATE 16/31/13

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Priv	ate Law Firm, P.	.A.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation an	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED
		• • • • •	
FROM: S	hannon Michelle	Harp, Esq.	
P.	O. Box 15742	e (Printed or typed)	
<u></u>		Address	
В	rooksville, FL 34	604	
	City	, State & Zip	
5	16-582-4798		
	Daytime 1	Telephone number	
na	rivatelawfirmpa@	gmail.com	
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporat	Eion shall be: Private Law Fir	m, P.A.		
Principal street address  224 West Fort Dade Ave  Brooksville, FL 34601		Mailing address, if different is: P.O. Box 15742  Brooksville, FL 34604		
and the state of t	CEFFECTIVE DATE:  NRES Stock is: 100,000	10/31/13	13 NOV -4	
ARTICLE VI. INT	Shannon Michelle Harp, Esq. P.O. Box 15742 Brooksville, FL 34604	Name and Title:Address:	PH 2: 39  OF STATE E. FLORIDA	
Name and Title Address				
Name and Title Address	:			
		<u> </u>		

EFFECTIVE DATE 10/13/13

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	<del></del>
Addres	S	Address:	
	: REGISTERED AGENT Torlda street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o Shannon Michelle Harp, Esq.	f the registered agent is:	
Address:	224 West Fort Dade Ave	-	Z
11001000	Brooksville FL 34601	-	3 NOV
ARTICLE VIL	T INCORPORATOR		-4 PM ASSEE, I
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		FST FLO
Name:	Shannon Michelle Harp, Esq.	_	
Address:	P.O. Box 15742	_	Dm <b>40</b>
	Brooksville, FL 34604 med as registered agent to accept service of process	- s for the above stated corp	
this certificate, l	am familiar with and accept the appointment as res	gistered agent and agree to	
			10/31/13
	., Required Signature/Registered Agent	,	Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felor		
	Who Who	•	10/31/13
<del>* , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</del>	Required Signature Incorporator		Date